Issue (1) Issue of upto 61,63,200 Equity Shares aggregating upto Rs. [●]

(1) The Issue has been authorized by our Board pursuant to resolution passed on February 15, 2023 and the Issue has been

authorized by our Shareholders pursuant to a resolution passed on February 17, 2023.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:-

(₹ In Lakhs)
Sr.

No.

Particulars Amount

1. Funding Capital Expenditure towards installation of additional plant and
machinery.

514.76

2. Funding Capital Expenditure towards construction of factory building 2500.00

3. Funding of working capital requirement 1,000

4. General Corporate Purpose [●]
 Total [●]

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively hold 1,71,08,640 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 100 % of the
pre- issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter
Group, as on date of this Red Herring Prospectus: -

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No Names
Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

Promoters

 1. Sukhlal Jain 1,44,000 0.84 1,44,000 0.62%

2. Praveen Kumar Sukhlal Jain 2,04,480 1.20 2,04,480 0.88%

3. Vikas Kumar Sukhlal Jain 2,97,600 1.74 2,97,600 1.28%

4. Hitesh Kumar Jain 48,000 0.28 48,000 0.21%

5. Vikas Kumar Sukhlal Jain HUF 1,26,60,000 74.00 1,26,60,000 54.40%

 Promoter Group

1. Uttam Chand Jain  3,61,200 2.11 3,61,200 1.55%

19

2. Badrilal Jain 1,87,200 1.09 1,87,200 0.80%

3. Vinod Kumar Jain 50,880 0.30 50,880 0.22%

4. Vishal Uttam Chand Jain  1,80,480 1.05 1,80,480 0.78%

5. Kavitha Jain 2,19,000 1.28 2,19,000 0.94%

6. Mamatha Jain 52,200 0.31 52,200 0.22%

7. Anju Jain 1,68,000 0.98 1,68,000 0.72%

8. Ashok Kumar HUF 1,92,000 1.12 1,92,000 0.83%

9. Badrilal Jain HUF 4,32,000 2.53 4,32,000 1.86%

10. Goutham Jain 96,000 0.56 96,000 0.41%

11. Neeta Jain 1,92,000 1.12 1,92,000 0.83%

12. Nirmala Jain 2,11,200 1.23 2,11,200 0.91%

13. Praveen Kumar Sukhlal Jain HUF 1,79,400 1.05 1,79,400 0.77%

14. Savitha Jain 1,62,000 0.95 1,62,000 0.70%

15. Sukhlal Jain HUF 4,08,000 2.38 4,08,000 1.75%

16. Uttam Chand Jain HUF 4,08,000 2.38 4,08,000 1.75%

17. Vinod Kumar Jain HUF 2,55,000 1.49 2,55,000 1.10%

 Total  1,71,08,640 100.00 1,71,08,640 73.52%

G. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the stub period ended on December 31, 2022 and financial
years ended on March 31, 2022, March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020: -

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars
December 31, 2022 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Standalone Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated

Equity Share Capital 356.43 356.43 356.43 356.43

Net worth 6062.39 5170.68 5,093.27 4,854.57

Total Income 25,633.47 33,704.52 23,929.33 23,807.17

Profit after tax 1,021.55 82.09 257.10 117.26

Earnings per Share 5.97  0.45 1.47  0.65

Net Asset Value per Share
(Based on Weighted Average
Number of Shares)

35.43 30.22 30.79 29.43

Total Borrowings 6027.47 6682.81 5182.39 3916.06

H.  AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

There are no audit qualifications which have not been given effect in the restated financial statements.

I. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Our Company and Directors are currently involved in certain legal proceedings. These legal proceedings are pending at
different levels of adjudication before various courts, tribunals, and government departments.

Litigations involving our Company:-

Nature of Litigation
Number of Cases

Outstanding
Amount in dispute/demanded to the extent

ascertainable (Amount in Lacs)

Against the Company
Other Pending Litigation 1 11.45